ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMAITON COMMISSION **ITANAGAR**

 $\frac{\text{DAILY CAUSE LIST}}{\text{(FOR MONDAY THE } \mathbf{24^{TH} \ JUNE, } 2024 \ \text{AT } 2:00 \ \text{PM)}}$ THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI DANI GAMBOO, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

| | SL.N O | CASE /APPEAL NO. | HEARING STAGE | NAME OF APPELANT/ COMPLAINANT | NAME OF RESPONDENT |
|--|-----------|----------------------------|-------------------------|--|---|
| | 01 | APIC-780/2023 (Appeal) | 1 st Hearing | Shri Nabam Sonu C/o Smti Teli Lina near Govt. Middle School Lekhi, Naharlagun Papumpare District A.P Pin: 791110. (M) 9402627443 | PIO cum EE PHE & WS Basar Division Leparada District AP Pin: 791101. |
| | 02 | APIC- 713/2023 (Appeal) | 1 st Hearing | Shri Takam Sakap C/o Hotel 3D Chandranagar Itanagar Papumpare District A.P Pin: 791111. (M)9774171288/9366385390 | PIO cum EE PHE & WS Mechuka Division Shi-Yomi District AP Pin: 791003. |
| | 03 | APIC- 787/2023 (Appeal) | 1 st Hearing | Shri Dongru Tania near Takar Complex PO/PS Naharlagun Papumpare District A.PPin: 791110. (M) 7005481022 | PIO o/o Director SJETA GoAP Itanagar Papumpare District AP. Pin: 791111. |
| | 04 | APIC-871/2023 (Appeal) | 1 st Hearing | Shri Sanjay Yangfo Bage Tinali near VKV Nirjuli PO/PS Nirjuli Papumpare District A.P Pin: 791110. (M) 9774495217/9402778214 | PIO cum DFO D Ering Memorial Wildlife Sanctuary Division Pasighat East Siang District AP Pin: 791102. |
| | 05 | APIC- 915/2023 (Appeal) | 1 st Hearing | Shri Joram Tajo Village Sekh Jara Joram PO: Joram PS: Yachuli Lower Subabsiri District A.P Pin: 791120. (M) 8798672950 | PIO cum EE Ziro Electrical Division Deptt. of Power Lower Subansiri District AP Pin: 791120. |

Therefore, all above PIOs and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of SHRI DANI GAMBOO, State Information Commissioner on the above cited date as scheduled. PIOs and Appellant can also avail online mode of hearing by downloading 'WebEx meeting' App from Google Playstore and may contact Shri Himanshu Verma at 8319014957 for further technical assistance.

Date Itanagar the.l. Z.. June 2024.

Copy to :-

RADESH

- 1) PA to Registrar APIC for information please.
- 2) Dy. Registrar APIC for information please.
- 3) The Superintendent of Police (Capital Complex), Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.
- 4) The Superintendent of Police Security, PHQ, Itanagar for Kind Information Please.
- 5) Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC and also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.
- 6) Case file.

Registrar (APIC) Itanagar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar